PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YYY NET CO., LTD.	08/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Y'S TECHNO CO.	
Street Address:	11-1, Samon-cho, Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7158942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-8200
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 400 EAST

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001_0915A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly J. Fore

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on June 27, 2001 in the United States of Patent and Trademark office on Reel 011941 – Frame 0082, YYY NET CO., LTD., a Japanese body corporate of 11-1, Samon-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,158,942 for an invention entitled:

INTERNET ADVERTISEMENT SYSTEM

patented on January 2, 2007.

WHEREAS, Y'S TECHNO CO., a Japanese body corporate of 11-1, Samon-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all their right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

YYY NET CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

By: Fumitaka OKAMOTO

Tille: President

Date: 18th Aug 2010

Witness

18 B.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0431